
Bid Results Detail Report
STOWE BO 1446(37) & STOWE BO 1446(39)

C03188
FEDERAL

SCOPE OF WORK:

On TH 43 (Nebraska Valley Road) approximately 0.5 miles northwest from its intersection with TH 1 (Moscow Road) and extending easterly 0.047 miles., Bridge 48 is located in the town of 
Stowe on TH 43  (Nebraska Valley Road) approximately 1.5 mile northwest from its intersection with TH 1 (Moscow Road) and extending easterly 0.066 miles.

LOCATION:

DATE BIDS OPEN:
Replacement of the existing bridge superstructure and substructure including roadway and channel work relative to project construction., Replacement of the existing bridge with a new bridge 
including related roadway and channel work.

June 14, 2024, 11:00 AM

October 31, 2025COMPLETION DATE:

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

1. CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
138 MUNSON AVENUE

MORRISVILLE, VT 05661     

2. A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, 
INC.

1724 NORTH MAIN STREET
MONTGOMERY, VT 05470     

3. WINTERSET, INC.
128 Winterset Drive

Lyndonville, VT 05851

Description

201.10
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (STOWE(37)) 

$20,000.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$35,000.000
 

$35,000.00
 

$20,000.000
 

1.000
 

$25,000.000
 

201.10
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (STOWE(39)) 

$13,000.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$35,000.000
 

$35,000.00
 

$13,000.000
 

1.000
 

$25,000.000
 

203.15 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $38,000.00$43,700.00 $20.000 $38,000.00 $20.0001,900.000 $23.000

203.27 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION $15,000.00$9,000.00 $50.000 $15,000.00 $50.000300.000 $30.000

204.22
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

$150.00
 

$150.00
 

$75.000
 

$150.00
 

$75.000
 

2.000
 

$75.000
 

204.30 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES $10,500.00$7,700.00 $70.000 $9,800.00 $75.000140.000 $55.000

208.30 CYCOFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH $20,500.00$10,250.00 $45.000 $18,450.00 $50.000410.000 $25.000

208.35 CYCOFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK $2,000.00$7,000.00 $100.000 $1,000.00 $200.00010.000 $700.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 1)(STOWE(37)) $90,000.00$60,000.00 $85,000.000 $85,000.00 $90,000.0001.000 $60,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 2)(STOWE(37)) $10,000.00$60,000.00 $85,000.000 $85,000.00 $10,000.0001.000 $60,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 1)(STOWE(39)) $87,000.00$60,000.00 $85,000.000 $85,000.00 $87,000.0001.000 $60,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 2)(STOWE(39)) $87,000.00$60,000.00 $85,000.000 $85,000.00 $87,000.0001.000 $60,000.000

210.10 SYCOARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $12,320.00$11,550.00 $14.000 $10,780.00 $16.000770.000 $15.000

301.35 CYSUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE $114,800.00$90,200.00 $65.000 $106,600.00 $70.0001,640.000 $55.000

401.10 CYAGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE $5,400.00$6,360.00 $65.000 $7,800.00 $45.000120.000 $53.000

404.65 CWTEMULSIFIED ASPHALT $2,163.00$3,150.00 $57.000 $2,394.00 $51.50042.000 $75.000

406.38
 

SY
 

HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, 
DRIVES 

$5,985.00
 

$7,600.00
 

$35.000
 

$6,650.00
 

$31.500
 

190.000
 

$40.000
 

406.50 LUPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.) $2.00$2.00 $1.000 $2.00 $1.0002.000 $1.000

504.10
 

LS
 

FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING 
(STOWE(37)) 

$25,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$25,000.000
 

$25,000.00
 

$25,000.000
 

1.000
 

$50,000.000
 

504.10
 

LS
 

FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING 
(STOWE(39)) 

$25,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$35,000.000
 

$35,000.00
 

$25,000.000
 

1.000
 

$50,000.000
 

505.155 LFSTEEL PILING, HP 12 X 63 $48,000.00$40,000.00 $125.000 $40,000.00 $150.000320.000 $125.000

505.165 LFSTEEL PILING, HP 12 X 84 $22,500.00$24,375.00 $135.000 $10,125.00 $300.00075.000 $325.000

505.45 EACHDYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST $16,000.00$20,000.00 $4,300.000 $8,600.00 $8,000.0002.000 $10,000.000

506.50
 

LB
 

STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM 
(GALVANIZED)(FPQ) 

$252,364.50
 

$280,405.00
 

$5.000
 

$280,405.00
 

$4.500
 

56,081.000
 

$5.000
 

507.11 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (BLACK) $59,100.00$23,640.00 $2.000 $23,640.00 $5.00011,820.000 $2.000

507.11 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED) $112,860.00$82,080.00 $2.500 $102,600.00 $2.75041,040.000 $2.000

507.16 LFDRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS $3,600.00$4,200.00 $50.000 $3,000.00 $60.00060.000 $70.000

508.15 LSSHEAR CONNECTORS (440 - 7/8IN X 7IN) $6,000.00$5,000.00 $5,000.000 $5,000.00 $6,000.0001.000 $5,000.000

508.15 LSSHEAR CONNECTORS (384 - 7/8IN X 7IN) $6,000.00$5,000.00 $5,000.000 $5,000.00 $6,000.0001.000 $5,000.000

514.10 GALWATER REPELLENT, SILANE $4,000.00$5,000.00 $100.000 $4,000.00 $100.00040.000 $125.000

516.10 LFBRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG $19,760.00$20,800.00 $198.000 $20,592.00 $190.000104.000 $200.000

524.11 LFJOINT SEALER, HOT POURED $3,536.00$6,240.00 $58.000 $6,032.00 $34.000104.000 $60.000

525.335
 

LF
 

BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL BOX BEAM 
(POWDER COATED BLACK) 

$147,280.00
 

$157,800.00
 

$610.000
 

$160,430.00
 

$560.000
 

263.000
 

$600.000
 

528.10
 

LS
 

ONE-WAY TEMPORARY BRIDGE (1,600 SF - 
EST)(STOWE(37)) 

$300,000.00
 

$300,000.00
 

$250,000.000
 

$250,000.00
 

$300,000.000
 

1.000
 

$300,000.000
 

528.10
 

LS
 

ONE-WAY TEMPORARY BRIDGE (1575 SF - 
EST)(STOWE(39)) 

$275,000.00
 

$300,000.00
 

$250,000.000
 

$250,000.00
 

$275,000.000
 

1.000
 

$300,000.000
 

529.15 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (1,300 SF - EST.)(STOWE(37)) $85,000.00$125,000.00 $80,000.000 $80,000.00 $85,000.0001.000 $125,000.000

529.15 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (1100 SF - EST)(STOWE(39)) $105,000.00$125,000.00 $75,000.000 $75,000.00 $105,000.0001.000 $125,000.000

531.17
 

EACH
 

BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED 
ELASTOMERIC PAD 

$16,000.00
 

$6,400.00
 

$500.000
 

$8,000.00
 

$1,000.000
 

16.000
 

$400.000
 

541.30 CYCONCRETE, CLASS C $20,000.00$16,000.00 $1,000.000 $20,000.00 $1,000.00020.000 $800.000

546.10 LFPRE-EXCAVATION OF ABUTMENT PILES, EARTH $90,000.00$50,000.00 $1,045.000 $52,250.00 $1,800.00050.000 $1,000.000

546.20 LFPRE-EXCAVATION OF ABUTMENT PILES, ROCK $2,000.00$36,000.00 $1,630.000 $32,600.00 $100.00020.000 $1,800.000

601.2605 LF12" CPEP(SL) $2,000.00$2,500.00 $60.000 $1,200.00 $100.00020.000 $125.000

613.06 CYSTONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE IV) $33,600.00$21,000.00 $50.000 $14,000.00 $120.000280.000 $75.000

617.10 EACHREMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT $310.00$250.00 $340.000 $340.00 $310.0001.000 $250.000

617.17 EACHREMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX, MULTIPLE SUPPORT $1,230.00$1,050.00 $445.000 $1,335.00 $410.0003.000 $350.000

620.50 LFREMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE $2,880.00$1,200.00 $40.000 $3,200.00 $36.00080.000 $15.000

621.30 LFBOX BEAM GUARDRAIL (POWDER COATED BLACK) $49,010.00$50,700.00 $160.000 $54,080.00 $145.000338.000 $150.000

621.725
 

EACH
 

GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL 
BOX BEAM (POWDER COATED BLACK) 

$140,000.00
 

$136,000.00
 

$19,150.000
 

$153,200.00
 

$17,500.000
 

8.000
 

$17,000.000
 

621.80 LFREMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL $330.00$1,100.00 $10.000 $2,200.00 $1.500220.000 $5.000

630.15 HRFLAGGERS $40,000.00$32,000.00 $65.000 $52,000.00 $50.000800.000 $40.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS (STOWE(37)) $7,500.00$12,000.00 $9,000.000 $9,000.00 $7,500.0001.000 $12,000.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS (STOWE(39)) $7,500.00$12,000.00 $9,000.000 $9,000.00 $7,500.0001.000 $12,000.000

631.16 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE (STOWE(37)) $500.00$1,000.00 $750.000 $750.00 $500.0001.000 $1,000.000

631.16 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE (STOWE(39)) $500.00$1,000.00 $750.000 $750.00 $500.0001.000 $1,000.000

631.17 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS (STOWE(37)) $800.00$1,000.00 $750.000 $750.00 $800.0001.000 $1,000.000

631.17 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS (STOWE(39)) $800.00$1,000.00 $750.000 $750.00 $800.0001.000 $1,000.000

631.26 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) $6,000.00$6,000.00 $1.000 $6,000.00 $1.0006,000.000 $1.000

633.10 EACHCPM SCHEDULE (STOWE(37)) $3,500.00$5,250.00 $500.000 $3,500.00 $500.0007.000 $750.000

633.10 EACHCPM SCHEDULE (STOWE(39)) $3,500.00$5,250.00 $500.000 $3,500.00 $500.0007.000 $750.000

634.10 HREMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP (STOWE(37)) $260.00$5,200.00 $20.000 $5,200.00 $1.000260.000 $20.000

634.10 HREMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP (STOWE(39)) $260.00$5,200.00 $20.000 $5,200.00 $1.000260.000 $20.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (STOWE(37)) $280,000.00$175,000.00 $150,100.000 $150,100.00 $280,000.0001.000 $175,000.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (STOWE(39)) $220,000.00$175,000.00 $150,100.000 $150,100.00 $220,000.0001.000 $175,000.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (STOWE(37)) $31,000.00$48,244.04 $50,000.000 $50,000.00 $31,000.0001.000 $48,244.040

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (STOWE(39)) $28,000.00$50,000.00 $40,000.000 $40,000.00 $28,000.0001.000 $50,000.000

646.414 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA $6,562.50$7,000.00 $4.600 $8,050.00 $3.7501,750.000 $4.000

646.602 LFTEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT $6,090.00$3,480.00 $2.300 $2,668.00 $5.2501,160.000 $3.000

649.11 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR $10,780.00$10,780.00 $10.000 $26,950.00 $4.0002,695.000 $4.000

649.31 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL $2,700.00$4,050.00 $10.000 $4,500.00 $6.000450.000 $9.000

651.15 LBSEED $1,140.00$1,140.00 $25.000 $2,850.00 $10.000114.000 $10.000

651.18 LBFERTILIZER $1,440.00$2,400.00 $3.000 $720.00 $6.000240.000 $10.000

651.20 TONAGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE $400.00$1,000.00 $750.000 $375.00 $800.000.500 $2,000.000

651.35 CYTOPSOIL $6,600.00$8,250.00 $50.000 $5,500.00 $60.000110.000 $75.000

651.40 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL (12 INCH) $1,800.00$2,160.00 $15.000 $1,800.00 $15.000120.000 $18.000

653.01 LSEPSC PLAN (STOWE(37)) $2,500.00$5,000.00 $2,000.000 $2,000.00 $2,500.0001.000 $5,000.000

653.01 LSEPSC PLAN (STOWE(39)) $2,500.00$5,000.00 $2,000.000 $2,000.00 $2,500.0001.000 $5,000.000

653.02 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN $3,200.00$960.00 $200.000 $16,000.00 $40.00080.000 $12.000

653.03 LUMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (STOWE(37)) $3,577.48$3,577.48 $3,577.482 $3,577.48 $3,577.4821.000 $3,577.482

653.03 LUMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (STOWE(39)) $3,577.48$3,577.48 $3,577.482 $3,577.48 $3,577.4821.000 $3,577.482

653.10 TONHAY MULCH $625.00$1,000.00 $1,000.000 $500.00 $1,250.000.500 $2,000.000

653.20 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $3,880.00$3,880.00 $5.000 $4,850.00 $4.000970.000 $4.000

653.35 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE $4,500.00$6,000.00 $75.000 $4,500.00 $75.00060.000 $100.000

653.45 EACHFILTER BAG $1,000.00$2,000.00 $250.000 $1,000.00 $250.0004.000 $500.000

653.50 LFBARRIER FENCE $5,440.00$4,080.00 $5.000 $6,800.00 $4.0001,360.000 $3.000

653.55 LFPROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE $750.00$900.00 $3.000 $900.00 $2.500300.000 $3.000

656.20
 

EACH
 

EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(3-4FT HT. 
NATURAL)(B AND B) 

$4,140.00
 

$4,050.00
 

$260.000
 

$2,340.00
 

$460.000
 

9.000
 

$450.000
 

656.20
 

EACH
 

EVERGREEN TREES (TSUGA CANADENSIS)(3-4FT HT. 
NATURAL)(B AND B) 

$1,840.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$285.000
 

$1,140.00
 

$460.000
 

4.000
 

$300.000
 

656.20
 

EACH
 

EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(5-6FT HT. 
NATURAL)(BANDB) 

$765.00
 

$700.00
 

$520.000
 

$520.00
 

$765.000
 

1.000
 

$700.000
 

656.30
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER RUBRUM)(1.5-2IN CAL.)(B 
AND B) 

$3,210.00
 

$1,800.00
 

$310.000
 

$930.00
 

$1,070.000
 

3.000
 

$600.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS SERICEA)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

$770.00
 

$1,050.00
 

$115.000
 

$805.00
 

$110.000
 

7.000
 

$150.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS AMOMUM)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

$1,320.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$115.000
 

$1,380.00
 

$110.000
 

12.000
 

$100.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

$550.00
 

$1,125.00
 

$115.000
 

$575.00
 

$110.000
 

5.000
 

$225.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SALIX DISCOLOR)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

$770.00
 

$875.00
 

$115.000
 

$805.00
 

$110.000
 

7.000
 

$125.000
 

656.35 EACHDECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SALIX SERICEA)(3 GAL)(CONT.) $770.00$875.00 $115.000 $805.00 $110.0007.000 $125.000

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ALNUS RUGOSA)(3-4FT 
HT.)(CONT.) 

$2,900.00
 

$625.00
 

$140.000
 

$700.00
 

$580.000
 

5.000
 

$125.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

$1,430.00
 

$1,625.00
 

$115.000
 

$1,495.00
 

$110.000
 

13.000
 

$125.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ARONIA MELANOCARPA)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

$660.00
 

$1,050.00
 

$115.000
 

$690.00
 

$110.000
 

6.000
 

$175.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (VIBURNUM LENTAGO)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

$660.00
 

$900.00
 

$115.000
 

$690.00
 

$110.000
 

6.000
 

$150.000
 

656.65 MGALLANDSCAPE WATERING $27.00$13,500.00 $230.000 $6,210.00 $1.00027.000 $500.000

656.80 CYLANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT $4,750.00$2,500.00 $115.000 $2,875.00 $190.00025.000 $100.000

656.85 LSTREE PROTECTION $2,500.00$5,000.00 $500.000 $500.00 $2,500.0001.000 $5,000.000

675.20 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A $150.00$400.00 $81.000 $162.00 $75.0002.000 $200.000

675.341 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR $864.00$1,280.00 $30.000 $960.00 $27.00032.000 $40.000

676.10 EACHDELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST $140.00$2,400.00 $152.000 $1,216.00 $17.5008.000 $300.000

678.40 EACHTEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (STOWE(37)) $110,000.00$50,000.00 $50,000.000 $50,000.00 $110,000.0001.000 $50,000.000

678.40 EACHTEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (STOWE(39)) $80,000.00$50,000.00 $70,000.000 $70,000.00 $80,000.0001.000 $50,000.000

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED 
CONCRETE, CLASS PCD)(FPQ) 

$376,800.00
 

$282,600.00
 

$2,200.000
 

$345,400.00
 

$2,400.000
 

157.000
 

$1,800.000
 

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED 
CONCRETE, CLASS PCS) 

$400,000.00
 

$375,000.00
 

$1,600.000
 

$400,000.00
 

$1,600.000
 

250.000
 

$1,500.000
 

900.620 EACHSPECIAL PROVISION (DRIVEWAY ASSISTANCE DEVICE) $20,000.00$5,000.00 $12,000.000 $24,000.00 $10,000.0002.000 $2,500.000

900.650
 

LU
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, 
SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) 

$2.00
 

$2.00
 

$1.000
 

$2.00
 

$1.000
 

2.000
 

$1.000
 

900.650
 

LU
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, 
SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) 

$2.00
 

$2.00
 

$1.000
 

$2.00
 

$1.000
 

2.000
 

$1.000
 

900.670
 

SF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK 
SURFACE PREPARATION)(FPQ) 

$21,624.00
 

$38,160.00
 

$16.500
 

$41,976.00
 

$8.500
 

2,544.000
 

$15.000
 

900.680
 

TON
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) 

$103,680.00
 

$105,300.00
 

$210.000
 

$113,400.00
 

$192.000
 

540.000
 

$195.000
 

$3,993,000.00 $4,008,750.96 $4,246,686.96

Totals: $3,993,000.00 $4,008,750.96 $4,246,686.96

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

4. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, 
INC.

98 ENGINEERS DRIVE
WILLISTON, VT 05495   

5. COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC
10 LANBRO LANE

WALPOLE, NH 03608     

6. J. P. SICARD, INC.
4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD

BARTON, VT 05822     

Description

201.10
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (STOWE(37)) 

$25,000.00
 

$45,000.00
 

$50,000.000
 

$50,000.00
 

$25,000.000
 

1.000
 

$45,000.000
 

201.10
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (STOWE(39)) 

$35,000.00
 

$40,000.00
 

$40,000.000
 

$40,000.00
 

$35,000.000
 

1.000
 

$40,000.000
 

203.15 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $53,200.00$60,800.00 $25.000 $47,500.00 $28.0001,900.000 $32.000

203.27 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION $10,500.00$15,000.00 $25.000 $7,500.00 $35.000300.000 $50.000

204.22
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

$150.00
 

$150.00
 

$75.000
 

$150.00
 

$75.000
 

2.000
 

$75.000
 

204.30 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES $13,300.00$13,440.00 $75.000 $10,500.00 $95.000140.000 $96.000

208.30 CYCOFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH $14,350.00$20,500.00 $75.000 $30,750.00 $35.000410.000 $50.000

208.35 CYCOFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK $5,000.00$47,250.00 $150.000 $1,500.00 $500.00010.000 $4,725.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 1)(STOWE(37)) $142,500.00$120,000.00 $75,000.000 $75,000.00 $142,500.0001.000 $120,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 2)(STOWE(37)) $142,500.00$25,000.00 $5,000.000 $5,000.00 $142,500.0001.000 $25,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 1)(STOWE(39)) $142,500.00$105,000.00 $75,000.000 $75,000.00 $142,500.0001.000 $105,000.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 2)(STOWE(39)) $142,500.00$115,000.00 $75,000.000 $75,000.00 $142,500.0001.000 $115,000.000

210.10 SYCOARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $10,780.00$10,010.00 $25.000 $19,250.00 $14.000770.000 $13.000

301.35 CYSUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE $95,120.00$110,700.00 $65.000 $106,600.00 $58.0001,640.000 $67.500

401.10 CYAGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE $7,440.00$8,640.00 $75.000 $9,000.00 $62.000120.000 $72.000

404.65 CWTEMULSIFIED ASPHALT $2,478.00$3,780.00 $100.000 $4,200.00 $59.00042.000 $90.000

406.38
 

SY
 

HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, 
DRIVES 

$6,840.00
 

$8,550.00
 

$50.000
 

$9,500.00
 

$36.000
 

190.000
 

$45.000
 

406.50 LUPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.) $2.00$2.00 $1.000 $2.00 $1.0002.000 $1.000

504.10
 

LS
 

FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING 
(STOWE(37)) 

$40,000.00
 

$18,000.00
 

$100,000.000
 

$100,000.00
 

$40,000.000
 

1.000
 

$18,000.000
 

504.10
 

LS
 

FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING 
(STOWE(39)) 

$40,000.00
 

$49,000.00
 

$100,000.000
 

$100,000.00
 

$40,000.000
 

1.000
 

$49,000.000
 

505.155 LFSTEEL PILING, HP 12 X 63 $90,240.00$96,000.00 $250.000 $80,000.00 $282.000320.000 $300.000

505.165 LFSTEEL PILING, HP 12 X 84 $39,600.00$11,250.00 $400.000 $30,000.00 $528.00075.000 $150.000

505.45 EACHDYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST $12,000.00$8,800.00 $10,000.000 $20,000.00 $6,000.0002.000 $4,400.000

506.50
 

LB
 

STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM 
(GALVANIZED)(FPQ) 

$336,486.00
 

$322,465.75
 

$5.000
 

$280,405.00
 

$6.000
 

56,081.000
 

$5.750
 

507.11 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (BLACK) $19,503.00$38,415.00 $2.000 $23,640.00 $1.65011,820.000 $3.250

507.11 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED) $73,872.00$96,444.00 $2.500 $102,600.00 $1.80041,040.000 $2.350

507.16 LFDRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS $5,700.00$5,100.00 $30.000 $1,800.00 $95.00060.000 $85.000

508.15 LSSHEAR CONNECTORS (440 - 7/8IN X 7IN) $8,000.00$4,665.00 $6,000.000 $6,000.00 $8,000.0001.000 $4,665.000

508.15 LSSHEAR CONNECTORS (384 - 7/8IN X 7IN) $8,000.00$4,225.00 $5,000.000 $5,000.00 $8,000.0001.000 $4,225.000

514.10 GALWATER REPELLENT, SILANE $4,000.00$5,000.00 $125.000 $5,000.00 $100.00040.000 $125.000

516.10 LFBRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG $21,424.00$20,800.00 $200.000 $20,800.00 $206.000104.000 $200.000

524.11 LFJOINT SEALER, HOT POURED $6,240.00$5,720.00 $25.000 $2,600.00 $60.000104.000 $55.000

525.335
 

LF
 

BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL BOX BEAM 
(POWDER COATED BLACK) 

$166,742.00
 

$152,540.00
 

$550.000
 

$144,650.00
 

$634.000
 

263.000
 

$580.000
 

528.10
 

LS
 

ONE-WAY TEMPORARY BRIDGE (1,600 SF - 
EST)(STOWE(37)) 

$531,588.00
 

$480,000.00
 

$350,000.000
 

$350,000.00
 

$531,588.000
 

1.000
 

$480,000.000
 

528.10
 

LS
 

ONE-WAY TEMPORARY BRIDGE (1575 SF - 
EST)(STOWE(39)) 

$506,149.00
 

$430,000.00
 

$350,000.000
 

$350,000.00
 

$506,149.000
 

1.000
 

$430,000.000
 

529.15 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (1,300 SF - EST.)(STOWE(37)) $238,127.00$41,000.00 $200,000.000 $200,000.00 $238,127.0001.000 $41,000.000

529.15 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (1100 SF - EST)(STOWE(39)) $256,652.00$50,685.00 $200,000.000 $200,000.00 $256,652.0001.000 $50,685.000

531.17
 

EACH
 

BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED 
ELASTOMERIC PAD 

$10,384.00
 

$16,000.00
 

$2,500.000
 

$40,000.00
 

$649.000
 

16.000
 

$1,000.000
 

541.30 CYCONCRETE, CLASS C $28,400.00$16,000.00 $1,500.000 $30,000.00 $1,420.00020.000 $800.000

546.10 LFPRE-EXCAVATION OF ABUTMENT PILES, EARTH $64,800.00$63,750.00 $1,500.000 $75,000.00 $1,296.00050.000 $1,275.000

546.20 LFPRE-EXCAVATION OF ABUTMENT PILES, ROCK $1,200.00$44,000.00 $1,000.000 $20,000.00 $60.00020.000 $2,200.000

601.2605 LF12" CPEP(SL) $3,140.00$5,200.00 $100.000 $2,000.00 $157.00020.000 $260.000

613.06 CYSTONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE IV) $25,480.00$25,200.00 $75.000 $21,000.00 $91.000280.000 $90.000

617.10 EACHREMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT $354.00$330.00 $150.000 $150.00 $354.0001.000 $330.000

617.17 EACHREMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX, MULTIPLE SUPPORT $1,389.00$1,275.00 $300.000 $900.00 $463.0003.000 $425.000

620.50 LFREMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE $3,280.00$3,040.00 $25.000 $2,000.00 $41.00080.000 $38.000

621.30 LFBOX BEAM GUARDRAIL (POWDER COATED BLACK) $56,108.00$52,390.00 $150.000 $50,700.00 $166.000338.000 $155.000

621.725
 

EACH
 

GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL 
BOX BEAM (POWDER COATED BLACK) 

$159,840.00
 

$146,520.00
 

$16,000.000
 

$128,000.00
 

$19,980.000
 

8.000
 

$18,315.000
 

621.80 LFREMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL $440.00$550.00 $5.000 $1,100.00 $2.000220.000 $2.500

630.15 HRFLAGGERS $43,200.00$52,000.00 $55.000 $44,000.00 $54.000800.000 $65.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS (STOWE(37)) $15,000.00$12,500.00 $15,000.000 $15,000.00 $15,000.0001.000 $12,500.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS (STOWE(39)) $15,000.00$12,500.00 $15,000.000 $15,000.00 $15,000.0001.000 $12,500.000

631.16 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE (STOWE(37)) $500.00$600.00 $1,500.000 $1,500.00 $500.0001.000 $600.000

631.16 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE (STOWE(39)) $500.00$600.00 $1,500.000 $1,500.00 $500.0001.000 $600.000

631.17 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS (STOWE(37)) $750.00$600.00 $1,000.000 $1,000.00 $750.0001.000 $600.000

631.17 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS (STOWE(39)) $750.00$600.00 $1,000.000 $1,000.00 $750.0001.000 $600.000

631.26 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) $6,000.00$6,000.00 $1.000 $6,000.00 $1.0006,000.000 $1.000

633.10 EACHCPM SCHEDULE (STOWE(37)) $700.00$1,645.00 $100.000 $700.00 $100.0007.000 $235.000

633.10 EACHCPM SCHEDULE (STOWE(39)) $700.00$1,645.00 $100.000 $700.00 $100.0007.000 $235.000

634.10 HREMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP (STOWE(37)) $1,300.00$5,200.00 $1.000 $260.00 $5.000260.000 $20.000

634.10 HREMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP (STOWE(39)) $1,300.00$5,200.00 $1.000 $260.00 $5.000260.000 $20.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (STOWE(37)) $343,895.00$225,000.00 $225,000.000 $225,000.00 $343,895.0001.000 $225,000.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (STOWE(39)) $271,895.00$225,000.00 $225,000.000 $225,000.00 $271,895.0001.000 $225,000.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (STOWE(37)) $150,000.00$47,400.00 $75,000.000 $75,000.00 $150,000.0001.000 $47,400.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (STOWE(39)) $150,000.00$30,000.00 $65,000.000 $65,000.00 $150,000.0001.000 $30,000.000

646.414 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA $8,750.00$8,750.00 $5.000 $8,750.00 $5.0001,750.000 $5.000

646.602 LFTEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT $2,320.00$2,900.00 $3.000 $3,480.00 $2.0001,160.000 $2.500

649.11 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR $8,085.00$6,063.75 $3.000 $8,085.00 $3.0002,695.000 $2.250

649.31 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL $900.00$2,025.00 $5.000 $2,250.00 $2.000450.000 $4.500

651.15 LBSEED $912.00$1,368.00 $25.000 $2,850.00 $8.000114.000 $12.000

651.18 LBFERTILIZER $1,440.00$1,200.00 $5.000 $1,200.00 $6.000240.000 $5.000

651.20 TONAGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE $300.00$500.00 $1,500.000 $750.00 $600.000.500 $1,000.000

651.35 CYTOPSOIL $8,360.00$8,250.00 $75.000 $8,250.00 $76.000110.000 $75.000

651.40 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL (12 INCH) $3,000.00$3,360.00 $15.000 $1,800.00 $25.000120.000 $28.000

653.01 LSEPSC PLAN (STOWE(37)) $4,800.00$1,000.00 $3,000.000 $3,000.00 $4,800.0001.000 $1,000.000

653.01 LSEPSC PLAN (STOWE(39)) $4,800.00$1,000.00 $3,000.000 $3,000.00 $4,800.0001.000 $1,000.000

653.02 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN $800.00$2,400.00 $1.000 $80.00 $10.00080.000 $30.000

653.03 LUMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (STOWE(37)) $3,577.48$3,577.48 $3,577.482 $3,577.48 $3,577.4821.000 $3,577.482

653.03 LUMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (STOWE(39)) $3,577.48$3,577.48 $3,577.482 $3,577.48 $3,577.4821.000 $3,577.482

653.10 TONHAY MULCH $500.00$875.00 $2,500.000 $1,250.00 $1,000.000.500 $1,750.000

653.20 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $3,880.00$2,910.00 $5.000 $4,850.00 $4.000970.000 $3.000

653.35 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE $2,700.00$3,900.00 $75.000 $4,500.00 $45.00060.000 $65.000

653.45 EACHFILTER BAG $1,200.00$3,000.00 $1,000.000 $4,000.00 $300.0004.000 $750.000

653.50 LFBARRIER FENCE $5,440.00$4,420.00 $5.000 $6,800.00 $4.0001,360.000 $3.250

653.55 LFPROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE $900.00$450.00 $2.000 $600.00 $3.000300.000 $1.500

656.20
 

EACH
 

EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(3-4FT HT. 
NATURAL)(B AND B) 

$8,100.00
 

$4,725.00
 

$500.000
 

$4,500.00
 

$900.000
 

9.000
 

$525.000
 

656.20
 

EACH
 

EVERGREEN TREES (TSUGA CANADENSIS)(3-4FT HT. 
NATURAL)(B AND B) 

$3,600.00
 

$2,100.00
 

$500.000
 

$2,000.00
 

$900.000
 

4.000
 

$525.000
 

656.20
 

EACH
 

EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(5-6FT HT. 
NATURAL)(BANDB) 

$900.00
 

$900.00
 

$750.000
 

$750.00
 

$900.000
 

1.000
 

$900.000
 

656.30
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER RUBRUM)(1.5-2IN CAL.)(B 
AND B) 

$2,700.00
 

$3,675.00
 

$1,000.000
 

$3,000.00
 

$900.000
 

3.000
 

$1,225.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS SERICEA)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

$2,800.00
 

$875.00
 

$200.000
 

$1,400.00
 

$400.000
 

7.000
 

$125.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS AMOMUM)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

$4,800.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$200.000
 

$2,400.00
 

$400.000
 

12.000
 

$125.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

$2,000.00
 

$625.00
 

$200.000
 

$1,000.00
 

$400.000
 

5.000
 

$125.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SALIX DISCOLOR)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

$2,800.00
 

$875.00
 

$200.000
 

$1,400.00
 

$400.000
 

7.000
 

$125.000
 

656.35 EACHDECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SALIX SERICEA)(3 GAL)(CONT.) $2,800.00$875.00 $200.000 $1,400.00 $400.0007.000 $125.000

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ALNUS RUGOSA)(3-4FT 
HT.)(CONT.) 

$2,000.00
 

$3,375.00
 

$500.000
 

$2,500.00
 

$400.000
 

5.000
 

$675.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

$5,200.00
 

$1,625.00
 

$200.000
 

$2,600.00
 

$400.000
 

13.000
 

$125.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ARONIA MELANOCARPA)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

$2,400.00
 

$750.00
 

$200.000
 

$1,200.00
 

$400.000
 

6.000
 

$125.000
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (VIBURNUM LENTAGO)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

$2,400.00
 

$750.00
 

$200.000
 

$1,200.00
 

$400.000
 

6.000
 

$125.000
 

656.65 MGALLANDSCAPE WATERING $4,050.00$270.00 $100.000 $2,700.00 $150.00027.000 $10.000

656.80 CYLANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT $2,500.00$5,375.00 $100.000 $2,500.00 $100.00025.000 $215.000

656.85 LSTREE PROTECTION $2,100.00$6,750.00 $500.000 $500.00 $2,100.0001.000 $6,750.000

675.20 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A $168.00$160.00 $125.000 $250.00 $84.0002.000 $80.000

675.341 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR $992.00$928.00 $50.000 $1,600.00 $31.00032.000 $29.000

676.10 EACHDELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST $1,264.00$1,160.00 $125.000 $1,000.00 $158.0008.000 $145.000

678.40 EACHTEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (STOWE(37)) $50,000.00$18,750.00 $55,000.000 $55,000.00 $50,000.0001.000 $18,750.000

678.40 EACHTEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (STOWE(39)) $75,000.00$37,501.54 $95,000.000 $95,000.00 $75,000.0001.000 $37,501.540

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED 
CONCRETE, CLASS PCD)(FPQ) 

$314,000.00
 

$306,150.00
 

$2,200.000
 

$345,400.00
 

$2,000.000
 

157.000
 

$1,950.000
 

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED 
CONCRETE, CLASS PCS) 

$400,000.00
 

$300,000.00
 

$1,600.000
 

$400,000.00
 

$1,600.000
 

250.000
 

$1,200.000
 

900.620 EACHSPECIAL PROVISION (DRIVEWAY ASSISTANCE DEVICE) $20,000.00$10,000.00 $7,500.000 $15,000.00 $10,000.0002.000 $5,000.000

900.650
 

LU
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, 
SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) 

$2.00
 

$2.00
 

$1.000
 

$2.00
 

$1.000
 

2.000
 

$1.000
 

900.650
 

LU
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, 
SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) 

$2.00
 

$2.00
 

$1.000
 

$2.00
 

$1.000
 

2.000
 

$1.000
 

900.670
 

SF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK 
SURFACE PREPARATION)(FPQ) 

$33,072.00
 

$62,328.00
 

$5.000
 

$12,720.00
 

$13.000
 

2,544.000
 

$24.500
 

900.680
 

TON
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) 

$102,600.00
 

$121,500.00
 

$225.000
 

$121,500.00
 

$190.000
 

540.000
 

$225.000
 

$4,544,730.00 $4,787,890.96 $5,724,279.96

Totals: $4,544,730.00 $4,787,890.96 $5,724,279.96

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

7. S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE 
CONSTRUCTION CORP.

P. O. BOX 2286
SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05407     

Description

201.10
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (STOWE(37)) 

 
 

$13,242.27
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$13,242.270
 

201.10
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS (STOWE(39)) 

 
 

$26,484.53
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$26,484.530
 

203.15 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION  $70,832.00    1,900.000 $37.280

203.27 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION  $31,428.00    300.000 $104.760

204.22
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

 
 

$150.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

2.000
 

$75.000
 

204.30 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES  $15,996.40    140.000 $114.260

208.30 CYCOFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH  $30,450.70    410.000 $74.270

208.35 CYCOFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK  $11,280.20    10.000 $1,128.020

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 1)(STOWE(37))  $145,250.00    1.000 $145,250.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 2)(STOWE(37))  $113,750.00    1.000 $113,750.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 1)(STOWE(39))  $138,250.00    1.000 $138,250.000

208.40 LSCOFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 2)(STOWE(39))  $131,250.00    1.000 $131,250.000

210.10 SYCOARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  $11,557.70    770.000 $15.010

301.35 CYSUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE  $101,073.20    1,640.000 $61.630

401.10 CYAGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE  $15,008.40    120.000 $125.070

404.65 CWTEMULSIFIED ASPHALT  $2,574.18    42.000 $61.290

406.38
 

SY
 

HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, 
DRIVES 

 
 

$7,128.80
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

190.000
 

$37.520
 

406.50 LUPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)  $2.00    2.000 $1.000

504.10
 

LS
 

FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING 
(STOWE(37)) 

 
 

$75,250.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$75,250.000
 

504.10
 

LS
 

FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING 
(STOWE(39)) 

 
 

$75,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$75,000.000
 

505.155 LFSTEEL PILING, HP 12 X 63  $96,000.00    320.000 $300.000

505.165 LFSTEEL PILING, HP 12 X 84  $37,500.00    75.000 $500.000

505.45 EACHDYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST  $10,256.00    2.000 $5,128.000

506.50
 

LB
 

STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM 
(GALVANIZED)(FPQ) 

 
 

$340,972.48
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

56,081.000
 

$6.080
 

507.11 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (BLACK)  $35,460.00    11,820.000 $3.000

507.11 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)  $123,120.00    41,040.000 $3.000

507.16 LFDRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS  $4,800.00    60.000 $80.000

508.15 LSSHEAR CONNECTORS (440 - 7/8IN X 7IN)  $7,329.28    1.000 $7,329.280

508.15 LSSHEAR CONNECTORS (384 - 7/8IN X 7IN)  $6,874.02    1.000 $6,874.020

514.10 GALWATER REPELLENT, SILANE  $6,066.40    40.000 $151.660

516.10 LFBRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG  $24,714.56    104.000 $237.640

524.11 LFJOINT SEALER, HOT POURED  $5,203.12    104.000 $50.030

525.335
 

LF
 

BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL BOX BEAM 
(POWDER COATED BLACK) 

 
 

$173,682.57
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

263.000
 

$660.390
 

528.10
 

LS
 

ONE-WAY TEMPORARY BRIDGE (1,600 SF - 
EST)(STOWE(37)) 

 
 

$448,650.43
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$448,650.430
 

528.10
 

LS
 

ONE-WAY TEMPORARY BRIDGE (1575 SF - 
EST)(STOWE(39)) 

 
 

$446,508.85
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$446,508.850
 

529.15 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (1,300 SF - EST.)(STOWE(37))  $106,246.08    1.000 $106,246.080

529.15 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (1100 SF - EST)(STOWE(39))  $101,555.84    1.000 $101,555.840

531.17
 

EACH
 

BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED 
ELASTOMERIC PAD 

 
 

$16,645.44
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

16.000
 

$1,040.340
 

541.30 CYCONCRETE, CLASS C  $20,000.00    20.000 $1,000.000

546.10 LFPRE-EXCAVATION OF ABUTMENT PILES, EARTH  $150,000.00    50.000 $3,000.000

546.20 LFPRE-EXCAVATION OF ABUTMENT PILES, ROCK  $20.00    20.000 $1.000

601.2605 LF12" CPEP(SL)  $3,404.40    20.000 $170.220

613.06 CYSTONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE IV)  $27,784.40    280.000 $99.230

617.10 EACHREMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT  $235.78    1.000 $235.780

617.17 EACHREMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX, MULTIPLE SUPPORT  $943.11    3.000 $314.370

620.50 LFREMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE  $3,401.60    80.000 $42.520

621.30 LFBOX BEAM GUARDRAIL (POWDER COATED BLACK)  $58,338.80    338.000 $172.600

621.725
 

EACH
 

GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL 
BOX BEAM (POWDER COATED BLACK) 

 
 

$166,597.36
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

8.000
 

$20,824.670
 

621.80 LFREMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL  $550.00    220.000 $2.500

630.15 HRFLAGGERS  $59,432.00    800.000 $74.290

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS (STOWE(37))  $20,637.05    1.000 $20,637.050

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS (STOWE(39))  $20,637.05    1.000 $20,637.050

631.16 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE (STOWE(37))  $1,250.73    1.000 $1,250.730

631.16 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE (STOWE(39))  $1,250.73    1.000 $1,250.730

631.17 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS (STOWE(37))  $1,250.73    1.000 $1,250.730

631.17 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS (STOWE(39))  $1,250.73    1.000 $1,250.730

631.26 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)  $6,000.00    6,000.000 $1.000

633.10 EACHCPM SCHEDULE (STOWE(37))  $6,491.87    7.000 $927.410

633.10 EACHCPM SCHEDULE (STOWE(39))  $6,491.87    7.000 $927.410

634.10 HREMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP (STOWE(37))  $1,300.00    260.000 $5.000

634.10 HREMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP (STOWE(39))  $1,300.00    260.000 $5.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (STOWE(37))  $401,582.39    1.000 $401,582.390

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (STOWE(39))  $293,180.39    1.000 $293,180.390

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (STOWE(37))  $78,889.37    1.000 $78,889.370

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (STOWE(39))  $78,889.37    1.000 $78,889.370

646.414 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA  $8,750.00    1,750.000 $5.000

646.602 LFTEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT  $2,900.00    1,160.000 $2.500

649.11 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR  $13,151.60    2,695.000 $4.880

649.31 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL  $5,283.00    450.000 $11.740

651.15 LBSEED  $476.52    114.000 $4.180

651.18 LBFERTILIZER  $122.40    240.000 $0.510

651.20 TONAGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE  $1,102.38    .500 $2,204.750

651.35 CYTOPSOIL  $2,895.20    110.000 $26.320

651.40 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL (12 INCH)  $5,400.00    120.000 $45.000

653.01 LSEPSC PLAN (STOWE(37))  $9,069.68    1.000 $9,069.680

653.01 LSEPSC PLAN (STOWE(39))  $9,069.68    1.000 $9,069.680

653.02 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN  $7,896.00    80.000 $98.700

653.03 LUMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (STOWE(37))  $3,577.48    1.000 $3,577.482

653.03 LUMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (STOWE(39))  $3,577.48    1.000 $3,577.482

653.10 TONHAY MULCH  $3,632.90    .500 $7,265.790

653.20 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I  $5,907.30    970.000 $6.090

653.35 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE  $2,793.60    60.000 $46.560

653.45 EACHFILTER BAG  $516.76    4.000 $129.190

653.50 LFBARRIER FENCE  $4,773.60    1,360.000 $3.510

653.55 LFPROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE  $7,503.00    300.000 $25.010

656.20
 

EACH
 

EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(3-4FT HT. 
NATURAL)(B AND B) 

 
 

$900.54
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

9.000
 

$100.060
 

656.20
 

EACH
 

EVERGREEN TREES (TSUGA CANADENSIS)(3-4FT HT. 
NATURAL)(B AND B) 

 
 

$400.24
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

4.000
 

$100.060
 

656.20
 

EACH
 

EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(5-6FT HT. 
NATURAL)(BANDB) 

 
 

$106.31
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.000
 

$106.310
 

656.30
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER RUBRUM)(1.5-2IN CAL.)(B 
AND B) 

 
 

$318.93
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

3.000
 

$106.310
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS SERICEA)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

 
 

$744.17
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

7.000
 

$106.310
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS AMOMUM)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

 
 

$1,275.72
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

12.000
 

$106.310
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

 
 

$531.55
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

5.000
 

$106.310
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SALIX DISCOLOR)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

 
 

$744.17
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

7.000
 

$106.310
 

656.35 EACHDECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SALIX SERICEA)(3 GAL)(CONT.)  $744.17    7.000 $106.310

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ALNUS RUGOSA)(3-4FT 
HT.)(CONT.) 

 
 

$531.55
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

5.000
 

$106.310
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

 
 

$1,382.03
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

13.000
 

$106.310
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ARONIA MELANOCARPA)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

 
 

$637.86
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

6.000
 

$106.310
 

656.35
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (VIBURNUM LENTAGO)(3 
GAL)(CONT.) 

 
 

$637.86
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

6.000
 

$106.310
 

656.65 MGALLANDSCAPE WATERING  $3,376.89    27.000 $125.070

656.80 CYLANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT  $3,283.25    25.000 $131.330

656.85 LSTREE PROTECTION  $15,634.13    1.000 $15,634.130

675.20 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A  $175.10    2.000 $87.550

675.341 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR  $1,020.48    32.000 $31.890

676.10 EACHDELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST  $1,320.80    8.000 $165.100

678.40 EACHTEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (STOWE(37))  $74,462.10    1.000 $74,462.100

678.40 EACHTEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (STOWE(39))  $74,462.10    1.000 $74,462.100

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED 
CONCRETE, CLASS PCD)(FPQ) 

 
 

$423,900.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

157.000
 

$2,700.000
 

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED 
CONCRETE, CLASS PCS) 

 
 

$450,000.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

250.000
 

$1,800.000
 

900.620 EACHSPECIAL PROVISION (DRIVEWAY ASSISTANCE DEVICE)  $18,760.96    2.000 $9,380.480

900.650
 

LU
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, 
SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) 

 
 

$2.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

2.000
 

$1.000
 

900.650
 

LU
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, 
SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) 

 
 

$2.00
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

2.000
 

$1.000
 

900.670
 

SF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK 
SURFACE PREPARATION)(FPQ) 

 
 

$25,465.44
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

2,544.000
 

$10.010
 

900.680
 

TON
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) 

 
 

$123,260.40
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

540.000
 

$228.260
 

$5,741,132.51

Totals: $5,741,132.50
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